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1. Input data & parameters

1.1. QualiMap command line

&
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qualimap bamqc -bam SRR10173990.sorted.bam -c -nw 400 -hm 3

1.2. Alignment

Command line:

/home/luna/Desktop/Software/bwa/b
wa mem -t 16 -k 30 -R
@RGMID:Singlecell2022\tLB:Library\t
PL:ILLUMINA\tSM:sample_SRR1017
3990
/home/luna/Desktop/database/homo__
bwa/hsa.fa SRR10173990_ 1.fastqg.gz
SRR10173990_2.fastqg.gz

Draw chromosome limits: yes

Analyze overlapping paired-end no

reads:

Program: bwa (0.7.17-r1188)

Analysis date:

Wed Sep 04 17:52:24 CST 2024

Size of a homopolymer: 3
Skip duplicate alignments: no
Number of windows: 400

BAM file:

SRR10173990.sorted.bam

Page 2



2 . : .

Bioinformatics Genomics wlo
PRINCIPE FELIPE
'CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

2. Summary

2.1. Globals
Reference size 3,095,693,983
Number of reads 6,852,242
Mapped reads 6,713,494 / 97.98%
Unmapped reads 138,748 1 2.02%
Mapped paired reads 6,713,494 / 97.98%
Mapped reads, first in pair 3,355,133/ 48.96%
Mapped reads, second in pair 3,358,361/ 49.01%
Mapped reads, both in pair 6,626,990/ 96.71%
Mapped reads, singletons 86,504 / 1.26%
Secondary alignments 0
Supplementary alignments 913,251/ 13.33%
Read min/max/mean length 30/133/124.55
Duplicated reads (estimated) 5,420,262 / 79.1%
Duplication rate 64.7%
Clipped reads 3,465,678 / 50.58%

2.2. ACGT Content

Number/percentage of A's 226,237,200/ 29.98%
Number/percentage of C's 149,207,514/ 19.77%
Number/percentage of T's 224,291,298 / 29.72%
Number/percentage of G's 154,929,908 / 20.53%
Number/percentage of N's 5,650 / 0%
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GC Percentage 40.3%

2.3. Coverage
Mean 0.244
Standard Deviation 42773

2.4. Mapping Quality
Mean Mapping Quality 52.59

2.5. Insert size
Mean 991,410.49
Standard Deviation 9,143,716.75
P25/Median/P75 101/146/ 225

2.6. Mismatches and indels
General error rate 0.86%
Mismatches 6,263,592
Insertions 82,634
Mapped reads with at least one 1.19%
insertion
Deletions 230,928
Mapped reads with at least one 3.36%
deletion
Homopolymer indels 40.71%

2.7. Chromosome stats
Name Length Mapped Mean Standard
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bases coverage deviation
chrl 249250621 63659055 0.2554 2.1433
chr2 243199373 69005249 0.2837 13.9104
chr3 198022430 51236039 0.2587 1.5548
chr4 191154276 50805757 0.2658 2.0421
chr5 180915260 47563645 0.2629 1.577
chré 171115067 43671870 0.2552 1.7299
chr7 159138663 42431453 0.2666 2.0957
chr8 146364022 39492412 0.2698 2.1981
chr9 141213431 31479538 0.2229 1.8952
chrl0 135534747 37419997 0.2761 2.6159
chrll 135006516 34177683 0.2532 1.5754
chrl2 133851895 33828823 0.2527 1.599
chrl3 115169878 24719782 0.2146 1.4192
chri4 107349540 23798247 0.2217 1.4702
chrl5 102531392 21262288 0.2074 1.41
chrl6 90354753 22908760 0.2535 1.9446
chrl7 81195210 20083273 0.2473 1.6003
chrl8 78077248 21486138 0.2752 2.4503
chrl9 59128983 13767373 0.2328 1.6879
chr20 63025520 16163883 0.2565 1.6049
chr21 48129895 10339904 0.2148 1.8285
chr22 51304566 9280151 0.1809 1.4943
chrMT 16571 739646 44.635 40.7784
chrX 155270560 20292528 0.1307 1.1096
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chrY

59373566

5602576

0.0944

1.4704
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3. Results : Coverage across reference

Coverage across reference
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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4. Results : Coverage Histogram

Coverage Histogram
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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5. Results : Coverage Histogram (0-50X)

Coverage Histogram (0-50X)
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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6. Results : Genome Fraction Coverage

Genome Fraction Coverage
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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7. Results : Duplication Rate Histogram

Nurnber of loci
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8. Results : Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content

Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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9. Results : Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution

Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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10. Results : Mapped Reads Clipping Profile

Clipped bases (%)
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11. Results : Homopolymer Indels

Nurber of indels

150,000

120,000

170,000

160,000

150,000

140,000

120,000

120,000

110,000

100,000

50,000

80,000

70,000

50,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

]

Homopolymer Indels

SRR10173990.sorted.bam

@g

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

polyA

polyC

polyG
Type of indel

polyT

polyh

Non-poly

Page 15



Bioinformatics Genomics o
PRINCIPE FELIPE

CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

12. Results : Mapping Quality Across Reference

Mapping Quality Across Reference
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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13. Results : Mapping Quality Histogram

Mapping Quality Histogram
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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14. Results : Insert Size Across Reference

Insert Size Across Reference
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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15. Results : Insert Size Histogram

Insert Size Histogram
SRR10173990.sorted.bam
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